FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

Name of Person Signing

08-20-2002



**SHEET** 

Docket No.: SAR14695 (02-40092-US)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

<i>Tab settings</i> → → → ▼ 10219684	3 . ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Joseph H. Abeles Nagendranath Maley Ralph Doud Whaley, Jr. Liyou Yang	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Sarnoff Corporation	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	Street Address: 201 Washington Road	
☐ Other	City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540	
Execution Date: 8/12/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li> </ol>	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
60/360,358 // 2 / <b>69</b> 36  Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Louis M. Heidelberger, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2500 OneLiberty Place	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  A bhi k A. Hug	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy    Simplified   Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

**REEL: 013195 FRAME: 0590** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I hereby declare that I am an inventor of the invention relating to AMORPHOUS SILICON ALLOY BASED INTEGRATED SPOT-SIZE CONVERTER described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed:

[x]	herewith under the above-identified docket number.
[ ]	on,under U.S. application serial no

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **SARNOFF CORPORATION**, a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 201 Washington Road, Princeton, NJ 08540-6449, United States of America, their successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when requested by said corporation and at its expense, will generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claims such right of priority without further written oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of said corporation or its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 013195 FRAME: 0591

and nominees, that to the best of my knowled	lge, t	the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by at I have full right to convey the same as herein
Date: 8-17-0C	Ву:	Joseph M Abeles 3 Musker Court Middlesex County East Brunswick, NJ 08816
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness Joan Sanders (print or type)	<b>S</b> '	(signature) true line
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness(print or type)		(signature)
Date: Aug 12, 2002	By:	Nagendranath Maley H11 Conway Court Exton, PA 19341
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness Joca Sarders (print or type)	//	(signature)
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness (print or type)		(signature)

Date: 8/12/92 By:	Ralph Doud Whaley, Jr.  47 N. Mill Road Mercer County Princeton, NJ 08550
1st Witness 10cm Sen de (print or type)	(signature)
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness (print or type)	(signature)
Date: $8/12/02$ By:	Liyou Yang 3 Barley Court Plainsboro, NJ 08536
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness Vou Servers (print or type)	(signature)
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness (print or type)	(signature)

**RECORDED: 08/12/2002**